

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI

DEPARTMENT OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2184

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.07.2019


Grants under Sanitation Schemes


2184. MOHAMMED FAIZAL P.P.:


Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:


(a) the total amount of grants provided to BPL and APL families under sanitation schemes in rural areas during each of the last three years and the current year; and


(b) the details of such grants, State/UT-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI

(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)


(a) Total amount of Central share expenditure on construction of Individual household latrines (IHHLs) for BPL and Identified APL households which are eligible for incentive, under

Swachh Bharat Mission (Gramin) during the last three years and the current year is as under:-


Sl.

No.

Financial Year Central share expenditure on

IHHLs (Rs. in crore)

1 2016-17 9774.08

2. 2017-18 11697.80

3. 2018-19 12654.75

4. 2019-20 4887.15

(As on 1.7.2019)


(b) State/UT-wise details are given at Annexure.


Annexure

Statement referred to in part (b) of the reply to Lok Sabha Un-starred Question No.2184

due for reply on 04-07-2019


State/UT-wise, central share expenditure on construction of IHHLs for BPL and Identified

APL households which are eligible for incentive, under SBM(G) during the last three years and the current year

State/UT 2016-17 2017-18          2018-19          2019-20

(As on 01-07-2019)

A & N ISLANDS 0.20 5.72 7.11 4.52

ANDHRA PRADESH 411.74 1214.04 249.39 19.07

ARUNACHAL PRADESH 44.09 42.93 2.90 0.01

ASSAM  561.21 683.68 850.92 134.43

BIHAR  148.16 140.74 2450.13 219.98

CHANDIGARH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

CHHATTISGARH 377.88 530.07 108.76 185.34

D & N HAVELI  0.00 0.00 16.59 0.00

DAMAN & DIU 0.00 0.00 1.73 0.00

GOA 0.00 5.77 0.00 15.15

GUJARAT  603.56 379.38 106.87 29.83

HARYANA 6.60 0.78 2.22 4.94

HIMACHAL PRADESH 69.33 0.13 0.00 0.30

JAMMU & KASHMIR 50.63 151.80 213.37 7.33

JHARKHAND  410.44 538.84 356.47 353.78

KARNATAKA 395.21 767.59 441.53 157.56

KERALA 134.52 0.73 0.00 0.19

LAKSHADWEEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MADHYA PRADESH 1108.23 731.91 752.56 115.31

MAHARASHTRA 604.66 804.30 868.31 57.23

MANIPUR  4.54 4.45 34.65 42.07

MEGHALAYA 36.62 73.87 16.31 0.55

MIZORAM  3.11 26.04 1.34 0.04

NAGALAND  41.08 2.66 55.14 9.50

ODISHA 860.83 446.37 711.13 451.90

PUDUCHERRY 2.65 9.37 20.28 0.23

PUNJAB  69.47 37.34 40.82 10.73

RAJASTHAN 1058.11 832.52 249.89 267.04

SIKKIM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TAMIL NADU 508.67 776.72 330.03 149.08

TELANGANA  172.83 294.18 230.41 351.35

TRIPURA 18.54 13.69 100.70 0.05

UTTAR PRADESH 1114.17 2618.91 4268.28 2122.58

UTTARAKHAND  144.91 158.04 38.82 11.74

WEST BENGAL  812.07 405.22 128.11 165.34

 Total 9774.08 11697.80 12654.75 4887.15

